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World Population and Resources. A Reportby PEP.PE P, 1955. 1st Edition. .
Rebound in modern cloth, fine. 339pp 8vo. Order No. 164916 €51.00

Advertising Service Guild. Britain and Her Birth-Rate. A report prepared by Mass-Observation for the
Advertising Service Guild; the sixth of the 'Change' Wartime Surveys.. John Murray, 1945. First Ediiton. .
Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean. 245pp 8vo. Order No. 164945 €42.00

ALLISON, Anthony, ed. Population Control. Penguin Books Ltd, 1970. 1st Edition. .
Good, clean paperback copy. 240pp 8vo. Order No. 164952 €10.00

BARCLAY, George W.. Techniques of Population Analysis. John Wiley & Sons Inc, New York, 1958. Reprint.

Bright, clean copy in the original blue cloth. 311pp 8vo. Advise on how best to analyse and interpret the increasing
amount of census information being produced at the time. Order No. 164303 SOLD €41.00

BARRONS, Keith C.. The Food in Your Future. Stepsto Abundance. Van Nostrand Reinhold, 1975. 1 st
Edition. .

Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 180pp 8vo. Practical, well-balanced look at these and other questions concerning
our vital agricultural and food distribution system. Order No. 164896 €52.00

BECHHOFER, F.. Population Growth and the Brain Drain. University Press Edinburgh, 1969. 1 st Edition. .
Bright, clean, tight copy in a like dw. 236pp 8vo. 'The co-ordinated science of demographics provides the data and
classifications that permits long-range and international planning in the area'. Order No. 164282

€51.00

BELL, Oliver. America's Changing Population. Volume 45, Number 2. The H. W. Wilson Company, 1974. . .
Strong, tight copy with the usual but minor library marks. 186pp 8vo. Quick but comprehensive reference guide to

population changes in the US since the first 1790 census. Order No. 164948 €16.00

BELSHAW, Horace. Population Growth and Levels of Consumption. With Special Reference to Countries in

Asia. George Allen & Unwin Ltd, 1956. 1 st Edition. .

Fine copy in a very slightly edge nicked dw. 223pp 8vo. Considers the practical problems of economic development
in countries in which the prevailing outlook and a recent or probable increase in the rate of population growth make it
difficult to escape from a 'Malthusian situation'. Order No. 164293 €56.00

BERRYMAN, Alan A.. Population Systems - A General Introduction. Plenum Press, New York., 1981. 1 st
Edition. .

Good, clean copy in the original printed boards. Minor library marks remain internally. 222pp 8vo. Order No.
164946 €22.00

BOGUE, Donald J.. The Population of the United States. The Free Press of Glencoe, 1959. 1 st Edition. .
Bright, clean, tight copy in the original blue cloth. 873pp 4to. With a special chapter on fertility by Wilson H.
Grabill. Comprehensive and all-emcompassing reference work that remains of great research value. Intended to
update the classic study Population Trends in the United states by Warren Thompson and P. Whelpton. Order No.
163980 €72.00

BONAR, James. Theories of Population from Raleigh to Arthur Young. Greenberg Publisher, New York,
1931. 1 st Edition. .

Strong, tight copy in the original dulled, maroon cloth. 253pp 8vo. Includes analysis of Grant & Petty, Sussmilch,
Hume, and Price. Order No. 164268 €36.00

BOSE, A., DESAI P. B. & JAIN, S. P.. Studies in Demography. Essays presented in honor of the lifelong
devotion of Professor S. Chandrasekhar to population and family planning.. University Of North Carolina Press,
1970. First. .

Fine copy in a like if very slightly edge worn dw. 579pp 8vo. Order No. 164939 €61.00

BOWEN, Ian. Economics and Demography. George Allen & Unwin Limited, 1976. 1 st Edition. .
Good, clean paperback copy. 167pp 8vo. From the University of Lancaster Studies in Economics Series edited by
Charles Carter. Order No. 164909 €24.00




BOWEN, IAN. Population. James Nisbet, London, 1954. 1 st Edition thus. .
Finely rebound in modern cloth. 256pp 8vo. One of the Cambridge Economic Handbook Series. Complete with a
comprehensive bibliography. Order No. 164224 €46.00

BRITTAIN, Robert. Let There Be Bread. Spalding & Levy Ltd, 1954. Second Impression. .
Fine copy in a slightly dulled dw. 263pp 8vo. Science based treatise designed to increase food production to meet
growing population demands. Order No. 164912 €26.00

BROWN, Harrison. The Challenge of Man's Future. An Inquiry Concerning the Condition of Man During the
Years that Lie Ahead. The Viking Press, 1954. 1 st Edition. .
Fine copy in an edge nicked and somewhat dulled dw. 290pp 8vo. Under the dark light of 'Soviet Imperialism', the
more pressing problems of population growth and food production are examined. Order No. 164941

€41.00

BROWN, LESTER R. By Bread Alone. Praeger Publishers, 1975. second printing. .
Good, bright, clean copy in the original maroon cloth. 272pp 8vo. The authors break important new ground in their
timely analysis of the changing food situation. Order No. 164061 €51.00

BROWN, LESTER R. In The Human Interest. A Strategy to Stabilize World Population. W. W. Norton & Co,
Inc., New York, 1974. First Edition. .
Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally. 190pp 8vo. Order No. 164208

€38.00

BURCH, G. & PENDELL, E.. Human Breeding and Survival. Population Roads to Peace or War. Penguin
Books Ltd, 1947. Revised. .

Clean paperback copy. Edges browned and prelims detaching. 138pp 12mo. Order No. 164368

€13.00

CALDWELL, John & CALDWELL, Pat. Limiting Population Growth and The Ford Foundation
Contribution. Frances Pinter, London, 1986. 1 st Edition. .

Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 194pp 8vo. Examines the impact of Ford Foundation expenditure in promoting the
field of population studies at university level globally. Indexed. Order No. 164929 €41.00

CALDWELL, JOHN C & OKONJO, CHUKUKA (EDITORS). The Population of Tropical Africa.
Longmans ,Green & Co., London, 1968. 1 st Edition. .

Fine copy in a like dw. 457pp 8vo. Represents the first attempt to define and analyse the population problems of
tropical Africa. Indexed. Order No. 164015 €56.00

CARR-SAUNDERS, A M. Population. Oxford University Press, 1925. 1st Edition. .
Tight, clean copy slightly edge dulled. 111pp 8vo. Complete with a portrait frontis of Malthus. Order No. 164040
€36.00

CARR-SAUNDERS, A M. World Population. Past Growth and Present Trends. The Clarendon Press, Oxford,
1937. Reprint. .

Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally. 336pp 8vo. Comprehensive reference source
complete with a bibliography. Order No. 164144 €46.00

CARR-SAUNDERS, A. M.. The Population Problem. A Study in Human Evolution. The Clarendon Press,
Oxford, 1922. 1 st Edition. .

Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally. 516pp 4to. Traces the origins of the main
demographic problems which attracted attention at the time and indicates their relation one to the other. Order No.
164904 €61.00

CHAMBERLAIN, NEIL W. Beyond Malthus. Population and Power. Prentice - Hall Inc., 1972. First Prism
Paperback Edition. .
Good copy, covers slightly edge worn. 214pp 8vo. Order No. 164267 €12.00

CHARLES, Enid. The Menace of Under-Population. A Biological Study of the Decline of Population Growth.
Watts, London, 1936. 1 st Edition. .
Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean. 226pp Order No. 164053 €42.00




CIPOLLA, CARLO M. The Economic History of World Population. The Harvester Press, 1978. Seventh
edition. .

Fine copy in an edge torn but strong and bright dw. 155pp 8vo. Traces the history of the great trends in population
and wealth which have affected mankind as a whole. Order No. 163989 €31.00

CLARK, JOHN, PETER CURSON et ali.. Population & Disaster. Basil Blackwell, 1989. 1 st Edition. .

Fine copy in the original black cloth. 292pp 4to. With commentary on the impact of natural disasters on the

population of Japan and the consequences of the 1972 Managua earthquake. Indexed. Order No. 164183
€42.00

COALE, Ansley J. & ZELNIK, Melvin. New Estimates of Fertility and Population in the United States. A
Study of Annual White Births from 1855 to 1960 and of Completeness of Enumeration in the Censuses from 1880 to
1960.. Princeton University Press, 1963. 1 st Edition. .

Fine copy in a like dw. 186pp 8vo. Order No. 164324 €56.00

COALE, Ansley J. and HOOVER, Edgar M.. Population Growth and Economic Development in Low-Income
Countries. A Case Study of India's Prospects. Princeton University Press, 1958. 1 st Edition. .

Bright, clean, tight copy in a like but spine sunned dw. 389pp 8vo. First systematic and authoritative study of the
economic implications of different rates of population growth in a major underdeveloped area. Indexed. Order No.
164159 €51.00

COLEMAN, David & SALT, John. The British Population. Patterns, Trends and Processes. Oxford University
Press, 1992. 2nd Edition. .
As new paperback copies. 680pp 4to. Invaluable reference material. Order No. 164074 SOLD €22.00

COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS. Population Crisis. Hearings before the subcommittee on
foreign aid expenditures of the Committee on Government Operations United States Senate. U S Government Printing
Office, 1966. . . PB

All good, clean, tight copies with minimal edge wear. pp Seven volumes complete for the years 1965 and 1966. All

8vo. Order No. 164067 €95.00

COOK, ROBERT C. Human Fertility: The Modern Dilemma. Victor Gollancz Limited, London, 1951. 1 st
Edition. .

Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean. 351pp 8vo. Illustrated. Order No. 164097

€42.00

COX, Peter R.. Demography. Cambridge at the University Press, 1950. 1st Edition. .
Tight, bright copy in an edge nicked dw. 326pp 8vo. Provides a connected account of the principles and methods
employed in the study of population. Order No. 164938 €48.00

DEMKO, ROSE & SCHNELL. Population Geography: A Reader. McGraw - Hill Book Company, Inc, 1970.
1st Edition. .

Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 526pp 4to. The first book to offer a complete, comprehensive and balanced
treatment of population geography. Order No. 164029 €42.00

DENTON, Frank T. & SPENCER, Byron G.. Population and the Economy. Saxon House, D.C., Hants.,, 1975.
1st Edition. .
Good, clean copy in the original printed boards. 180pp 8vo. Order No. 164296 €21.00

DOUBLEDAY, Thomas. The True Law of Population. Shewn as Connected with the Food of the People.
Augustus M Kelley, Publishers, 1967. Reprints of Economic Classics Series. .
Fine copy in the original green cloth. 278pp 8vo. Order No. 164205 €56.00

EASTERLIN, Richard A.. Population, Labor Force, and Long Swings in Economic Growth. The American
Experience. National Bureau of Economic Research, 1968. 1 st Edition. .
Bright, clean, tight copy in a very slightly edge nicked dw. 298pp 4to. Order No. 164285 €58.00

EATON, Joseph W. & MAYER, Albert J.. Man's Capacity to Reproduce. The Demography of a Unique
Population. The Free Press, Illinois, 1954. 1st monograph edition. .




Tight, clean copy in the original, dulled black cloth. 59pp 8vo. Illustrated with explanatory tables. Order No.
164940 €31.00

EHRLICH, Dr Paul R.. The Population Bomb. Sierra Club Books, California., 1970. second printing. .

Fine copy in the original grey cloth. 191pp 8vo. 'Nothing could be more misleading to our children than our present
affluent society. They will inherit a totally different world in which the standards, politics, and economics of the
1960s are dead' (prologue). Order No. 164936 €34.00

EHRLICH, Paul R. & EHRLICH, Anne H.. Population Resources Environment. Issues in Human Ecology. W.

H. Freeman, New York., 1970. 1st Edition. .

Good, clean, bright copy in a near fine dw. 383pp 4to. The first comprehensive, detailed analysis of the wprldwide

crisis of overpopulation and the resulting demands on food, resources, and the environment. Order No. 164959
€38.00

ELDRIDGE, Hope T. & SWAINE THOMAS, Dorothy. Population Redistribution and Economic Growth
United States, 1870-1950 III. Demographic Analyses and Interrelations. American Philosophical Society,
Philadelphia, 1964. 1st Edition. .

Bright, clean, tight copy in the original blue cloth. 368pp Small folio. Comprehensively illustrated with explanatory
tables and maps. Order No. 164966 €91.00

ENDRES, Michael E.. On Defusing The Population Bomb. John Wiley & Sons, New York, 1975. 1 st Edition.

Good, clean copy in a slightly edge nicked dw. 191pp 4to. Population control theory for both industrial and
developing economies. Order No. 164975 €36.00

FAALAND, Just, ed. Population and the World Economy in the 21st Century. Basil Blackwell, Oxford, 1982.
1 st Edition. .

Fine copy in a spine sunned dw. 264pp 4to. Gathering of distinguished scholars and specialists discuss demographic
and economic problems under the invitation of the Norwegian Nobel Institute. Order No. 164037

€46.00

FABRE-LUCE, Alfred. Men or Insects? A Study of Population Problems. Translated from the French by
Robert Baldick. Hutchinson of London, 1964. 1 st Edition thus. .

Fine copy in a very slightly edge dulled dw. 160pp 8vo. Examines all facets of the problem from birth control and
euthanasia to the artificial prolonging of old age. Order No. 164244 €36.00

FLINN, M W. British Population Growth, 1700-1850. Macmillan, London, 1972. Reprint. .
Good, clean paperback copy. 66pp 8vo. From the studies in economic history series. Order No. 164125
€12.00

FRANCIS, Roy G. (ed). The Population Ahead. University of Minnesota Press, 1958. 1 st Edition. .
Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean. 160pp 8vo. Report from a 1957 Symposium on Population
problems. Map and explanatory table illustrated. Order No. 164233 €38.00

FRASER, Dean. The People Problem. What You Should Know about Growing Population and Vanishing

Resources. Indiana University Press, 1971. 1 st Edition. .

Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally. 248pp 8vo. Order No. 164932
€32.00

FREEDMAN, Ronald. Population: The Vital Revolution. Aldine, Chicago, 1964. 1st Edition. .
Rebound in modern cloth, fine. 274pp 8vo. With material on urbanization and longeity and mortality. Order No.
164104 €35.00

FREEMAN, Christopher & JAHODA, Marie. World Futures. The Great Debate. Martin Robertson, London,
1978. 1 st Edition. .

Bright, clean copy in a like dw. 416pp 4to. Examines four critical issues - food, energy, non-renewable resources
and technology - in the light of economic and social theory. Indexed. Order No. 164077 €36.00

FREJKA, Tomas. The Future of Population Growth. Alternative Paths to Equilibrium. John Wiley & Sons, New
York, 1973. 1st Edition. .




Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally. 268pp 4to. Indicates the magnitudes and
shows the changes in demographic trends needed to reach a steady state in population trends. Order No. 164229
€38.00

FRIJLING, B. W., ed. Social Change in Europe. Some Demographic Consequences. E. J. Brill, Leiden, 1973. 1
st Edition. .

Fine copy in modern green cloth, spine title labeled. 146pp 4to. With notes on changing fertitlty rates and the effects
of migration. Order No. 164134 €46.00

GLASS, D. V.. Numbering the People. The eighteenth-century population controversy and the development of
census and vital statistics in Britain. Saxon House, Hants, 1973. 1 st Edition. .
Bright, clean, tight copy in a like dw. 205pp 4to. Order No. 164897 €46.00

Glass, D. V.. Population. Policies and Movements in Europe. Frank Cass, London, 1967. New, Revised Edition. .
Fine, bright copy in the original black cloth. 490pp 8vo. Updates the argument since the first edition of 1940.
Order No. 164038 €41.00

Glass, D. V.. The Struggle For Population. The Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1936. 1 st Edition. .

Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally. 148pp 8vo. With an appendix on Family
Allowance Schemes in countries other than France and Belgium. Indexed. Order No. 164213

€41.00

GLASS, D. V. & REVELLE, Roger. Population and Social Change. Edward Arnold, London, 1972. Ist
Edition. .

Bright, clean copy in a very slightly edge nicked dw. Minor library marks remain internally. 520pp 4to. Focuses
attention on the growing points in historical demography and on the reappraisal of social and economic change on the
basis of new historical data. Indexed. Order No. 164953 €42.00

GOYER, Doreen S & DOMSCHKE, Eliane. The Handbook of National Population Censuses. Latin America

and the Caribbean, North America, and Oceania. Greenwood Press, Connecticut., 1983. 1 st Edition. .

Spine very slightly worn o/w a bright, clean, tight copy. 711pp 4to. Invaluable reference guide. Order No. 164163
€85.00

GREENBERG, Joseph H.. Numerical Sex Disproportion. A Study in Demographic Determinism. University of
Colorado Press: Boulder, 1950. Series in Sociology: Number 2. .
Good, clean copy in the original grey cloth. 113pp 4to. Order No. 164956 SOLD €61.00

HALACY, D.S. JR. The Geometry of Hunger. Harper & Row, New York, 1972. First edition. .
Fine copy in the original brown cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. 280pp 8vo. Demographic and natural
resourse problems discussed intelligently. Photo illustrated. Order No. 164014 €38.00

HARDIN, GARRETT. Population Evolution and Birth Control. A Collage of Controversial Ideas. W. H.
Freeman, New York., 1969. Second edition. .
Tight, clean paperback copy. Edges slightly dulled. 386pp 8vo. Order No. 163985 €18.00

HAUSER, Philip M.. Population Perspectives. Rutgers University Press, 1960. Third Printing. .
Fine copy in a very slightly edge nicked dw. 183pp 8vo. Attempts to awaken the American public to the
demographic dangers that have grown with the twentieth century. Order No. 164942 €24.00

HAUSER, PHILIP M. (Editor). The Population Dilemma. Prentice - Hall Inc., New Jersey, 1st edition thus. .
Bright, clean paperback copy. 188pp 8vo. Illustrated with explanatory tables. Order No. 164100
€16.00

HERTZLER, J.O.. The Crisis in World Population. A Sociological Examination with Special Reference to the
Underdeveloped Areas. University of Nebraska Press, 1956. 1 st Edition. .

Good, clean, tight copy in the original qtr. cloth and boards. Minor library marks remain internally 279pp 4to.
Order No. 164088 €18.00

HILL, R. A.. The World and its Peoples. Essential Facts and Figures. Odhams Press, London, 1957. 1 st
Edition. .




Fine copy in the original maroon cloth. 240pp 8vo. Illustrated with endpaper maps. Order No. 164373
€32.00

HUNTINGTON, Ellsworth. Season of Birth. Its Relation to Human Abilities. John Wiley, & Sons, Inc., New
York, 1938. 1st Editilon. .

Near fine copy in the original slightly spine sunned blue cloth. 473pp 8vo. Examines climactic and seasonal effects
on character and personality change. Comprehensive and compelling. Order No. 164900 €38.00

IN SEARCH OF POPULATION POLICY. Views From The Developing World. A Report on Five Regional
Seminars conducted in 1973 by Office of the Foreign Secretary, Commission on International Relations, National
Academy of Sciences - National Research Council and Cosponsoring Institutions in Developing Countries. National
Academy of Sciences, Washington D.C, 1974. 1 st Edition thus. .

Bright, clean copy in the original printed wraps. 108pp 8vo. Order No. 166238 €28.00

JANSSEN SJ, L. H.. Population Problems and Catholic Responsibility. Proceedings of the International
symposium on population problems in developing countries and worldwide Catholic responsibility. Tilburg
University Press, 1975. 1 st Edition. .

Bright, clean copy in an edge nicked and somewhat dulled dw. 196pp 8vo. Order No. 164360

€48.00

KUCZYNSKI, Robert R.. Colonial Population. Oxford University Press, 1937. 1 st Edition. .
Bright, clean copy in the origianal brown cloth. 101pp 8vo. Complete with a section devoted to birth and death
records. Order No. 164935 €46.00

KUCZYNSKI, Robert R.. Population Movements. The Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1936. 1 st Edition. .
Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally. 121pp 8vo. Order No. 164222
€31.00

KUCZYNSKI, Robert R.. The Measurement of Population Growth. Methods and Results. Sidgwick & Jackson
Limited,, 1935. 1 st Edition. .

Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor librray marks remain internally. 255pp 8vo. Reference work on research
methodology in demographic studies. Order No. 164266 €52.00

LANDIS, Paul H.. Population Problems. A Cultural Interpretation. American Book Co, 1954. Second edition. .
Good, clean copy in the original edge worn green cloth. 554pp 8vo. Illustrated with explanatory tables. Order No.
164274 €21.00

LIEWELLYN-JONES DEREK. People Populating. Faber, London, 1975. 1 st Edition. .
Bright, clean copy in the original green cloth. Minor library marks remain internally. 368pp 8vo. Examines the effect
and predicts the results of current exponential population growth. Order No. 164012 €31.00

LONG, John F. Population Deconcentration in the United States. U S Department of Commerce, Census
Bureau, 1981. 1 st Edition thus. .

Tight, bright copy in the original, slightly stained printed wraps. 105pp 8vo. Analytic study based on census results.
Order No. 164050 €21.00

LORIMER, FRANK / OSBORN, FREDERICK. Dynamics of Population. Social and Biological Significance of
Changing Birth Rates in the United States. The Macmillan Company, New York, 1934. 1 st Edition. .

Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally. 461pp 4to. Table and figure illustrated.
Order No. 163996 €41.00

LORIMER, WINSTON & KISER. Foundations of American Population Policy. Harper & Brother, New York,

1940. First Edition. .

Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean. 178pp 8vo. Table and figure illustrated. Order No. 164042
€41.00

LUCAS, Caroline & OSBURN, Margaret. Population/Family Planning Thesaurus. An alphabetical and
hierarchial display of terms drawn from Population-Related Literature in Social Sciences. University of North
Carolina, 1975. First. . Rebound

286pp Order No. 164971 €65.00




MACDONALD, D. F.. Scotland's Shifting Population 1770-1850. Porcupine Press, 1978. Reprint. .
Bright, clean copy in the original green cloth. 172pp 8vo. From the Perspectives in European History Series. Order
No. 164226 €43.00

MAMDANI, MAHMOOD. The Myth of Population Control. Family, Caste, and Class in an Indian Village.
Monthly Review Press, New York and London, 1972. First Printing. .

Bright, clean paperback copy. 173pp 8vo with an analysis of the Kahanna Study and of the villagers perception of
birth control. Order No. 164247 €18.00

MATRAS, Judah. Introduction to Population. A Sociological Approach. Prentice - Hall Inc., New Jersey, 1977.
Ist Edition. .
Good, clean copy in the original color printed boards. 452pp 4to. Order No. 163983 €18.00

MCCLEARY, G. F. Peopling the British Commonwealth. Faber, London, 1 st Edition. .
Bright, clean copy in a slightly dulled but strong dw. 174pp 8vo with corresponding sections on each of the
Dominions. Order No. 164091 €51.00

McCLEARY, G. F.. The Menace of British Depopulation. George Allen & Unwin, London, 1937. 1 st
Edition. .
Rebound in modern cloth, fine. 147pp 8vo. Order No. 164131 €42.00

MOERMAN, Joseph & INGRAM, Michael. The Population Problem. A challenge to the people of our time..
Search Press, London, 1975. 1 st Edition. .
As new copy in the original printed wraps. 148pp 8vo. Order No. 164371 €23.00

MOORE LAPPE, FRANCES & COLLINS, JOSEPH. Food First. The Myth of Scarcity. Souvenir Press, ,
London, 1977. first british edition. .

Fine copy in an equally fine dw. 416pp 8vo. Asks the question 'How can we achieve genuine food security?’ Order
No. 164016 €31.00

MORAES, Dom. A Matter of People. Andre Deutsch, London, 1974. 1st Edition. .
Good, clean paperback copy. 226pp 8vo. UN Fund for population activities sponsored research. Order No. 164924
€16.00

MUDD, Stuart (ed). The Population Crisis and the Use of World Resources. Dr. W. Junk, The Hague., 1964.
1st Edition. .
Fine copy in the original blue cloth. 562pp 4to. Order No. 164255 €78.00

MURAMATSU, Minoru & HARPER, Paul A.. Population Dynamics. International Action and Training

Programs. John Hopkins Press, 1965. 1 st Edition. .

Good, strong copy in the original, board stained cream cloth. 248pp 8vo. Proceedings of the International

Conference on Population, May, 1964. The John Hopkins School of Hygiene and Public Health. Order No. 164148
€36.00

MYRDAL, GUNNAR. Population - A Problem for Democracy. The Godkin Lectures, 1938. Harvard University
Press, 1940. 1 st Edition. .
Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean. 237pp 8vo. Order No. 164018 €31.00

NORTH DELL, Burnham & LUTHRINGER, George Francis. Population Resources and Trade. Little,
Brown & Company, Boston, 1938. 1 st Edition. .

Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally 291pp 8vo. Portrays in a global setting, the
problems that relate to the growth of population and the utilization of the world's natural resources. Order No.
164202 €36.00

Office of Population Research. The Future Population of Europe and the Soviet Union. Population Projections
1940-1970. League of Nations, 1944. 1 st Edition. .

Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean. 315pp 8vo. Compiled by the Office of Population Research,
Princeton University. Order No. 164918 €62.00




OLTMANS, Willem L.. On Growth. The Crisis of Exploding Population and Resource Depletion. Capricorn
Books, New York, 1974. . .
Good, clean paperback copy. 493pp 8vo. Order No. 164933 €18.00

OSBORN, Frederick. Population: An International Dilemma. A summary of the proceedings of the conference
committee on population problems - 1956-1957. The Population Council, New York., 1958. 1 st Collier Edition. .
Fine copy in the original maroon cloth. 97pp 8vo. Order No. 164925 €35.00

PADDOCK, William & Paul. Famine - 1975. America's Decision: Who Will Survive?. Little, Brown, Boston,
1967. First Edition. .

Bright, clean copy in a slightly edge nicked dw. 276pp 8vo. Distopia type prophecy based on negative demographic
research. Order No. 163998 €31.00

PARRY, H.B (EDITOR). Population and its Problems: A plain man's guide. The Wolfson College Lectures
1973. Clarendon Press Ltd., Oxford, 1974. 1 st Edition. .
Bright, clean, tight copy in the original brown cloth. 422pp 8vo. ISBN 0907484069 Order No. 164055

€36.00

PARSONS, Jack. Population Fallacies. Elek/Pemberton, London, 1977. 1st Edition. .
Fine copy in a like dw. 286pp 8vo. Name and subject indexed and complete with a comprehensive bibliography.
Order No. 164949 €43.00

PARSONS, Jack. Population Versus Liberty. Pemberton, London, 1971. 1 st Edition. .
Fine copy in a slightly edge nicked dw. 417pp 8vo.Argues that problems posed by population growth are greater
than the right of personal choice. Order No. 164252 €34.00

PEARSON, S. Vere. The Growth and Distribution of Population. George Allen & Unwin, London, 1935. 1st
Edition. .

Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor librray marks remain internally. 448pp 8vo. Illustrated with a photo frontis.
Order No. 164290 €51.00

PENDELL, Elmer. Population on the Loose. Wilfred Funk, Inc., New York, 1951. 1st Edition. .
Clean, tight copy in the original edge dulled blue cloth. 398pp 8vo. Cartoon illustrations by Jay Darling. Subject
indexed. Order No. 164277 €34.00

PENROSE, E. F.. Population Theories and their Applications. With Special Reference to Japan. Food Research
Institute, Stanford University Press, 1934. 1 st Edition. .
Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean. 347pp 8vo. Order No. 164056 €61.00

PETER GRAY, H. & TANGRI, Shanti S., eds. Economic Development and Population Growth - A Conflict?.
D. C. Heath, Massachusetts., 1970. 1st edition thus. .
Bright, clean paperback copy. 162pp 8vo. Order No. 164931 €21.00

PETERSEN, William. Population. Macmillan Publishers Co. Inc, 1969. Second Edition. .
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